54
01
-0
4
Technical Data
Dielectric: Polypropylene film.
Capacitor electrodes: Vacuum-deposited aluminium.
Encapsulation: Flame retardent plastic case, UL 94 V–0.

4
WIMA MKP 4
Bestellbeispiele für
WIMA Kondensatoren
Im Gegensatz zu anderen Herstellern benutzt WIMA keine
speziellen Bestellcodes. In der Regel genügen Angaben zum
Kondensatortyp, den elektrischen Werten wie Kapazität, Toleranz
und Spannung sowie gegebenenfalls dem Rastermaß und der
Gurtungsart.
Nachfolgend einige Bestellbeispiele:
Typ RM C-Wert Gurtung (optional)
SMD 2220  0,1/20/100 V– BP 330* (BP = blister pack)
MKS 2  0,1/20/  63 V– ROLL 18,5*
MKS 4 RM 10* 1,0/10/  63 V– REEL 16,5/360*
MP 3-X2 RM 15* 0,1/20/250 VZ
*vergleiche Katalogangaben
Um also beispielsweise einen WIMA MKS 2 (wird nur im Raster-
maß 5 mm gefertigt) mit dem C-Wert 0,1 mF in 63 V-, einer
Toleranz von 20 % und gegurtet in einer Rollenverpackung mit
einer Gurthöhe von 18,5 mm zu bestellen genügen die Angaben:
MKS 2   0,1/20/63   ROLL 18,5.
Für Auftrag und Lieferung gelten unsere aktuellen Liefer- und
Zahlungsbedingungen.
Example for ordering
WIMA capacitors
Unlike other manufacturers WIMA does not use special part
numbers. In general, the indication of the type together with
the electrical values capacitance, tolerance and voltage are
sufficient. PCM and taping mode may be necessary.
Please find below some examples:
Family PCM Value Taping (optional)
SMD 2220  0.1/20/100 VDC BP 330* (BP = blister pack)
MKS 2  0.1/20/  63 VDC ROLL 18.5*
MKS 4 PCM 10* 1.0/10/  63 VDC REEL 16.5/360*
MP 3-X2 PCM 15* 0.1/20/250 VAC
*compare catalogue data
For example, to order a WIMA MKS 2 (which is only available
in PCM 5 mm), capacitance 0.1 mF, 63 VDC, tolerance 20 %,
taped in ROLL packaging, taping height 18.5 mm the following
is required:
MKS 2   0.1/20/63   ROLL 18.5.
Orders and deliveries are subject to our actual Terms of Delivery
and Payment.
Wechselspannung in Abhängigkeit
von der Frequenz bei 10 ) C
Eigenerwärmung (Richtwerte).
Permissible AC voltages in relation
to frequency at 10 ) C internal
temperature rise (general data).
1000 VDC
f
Hz
10 2           5      10 2            5      10 2            5     102                                    3 4                                    5
5
2
10
5
2
10
400
2
1
U
V
rms
0.01 µF0.22 µF
0.47 µF
0.047 µF 0.022 µF
4700 pF
2200 pF
1000 pF
0.1 µF
1.0 µF2.2 µF
630 VDC
f
Hz